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ABSTRAK 
 

Pemanfaatan sistem elektronik khususnya internet, digunakan pemerintah untuk 
mempermudah pelayanan kepada masyarakat, juga badan usaha untuk mempermudah 
perluasan usaha di bidang perdagangan, perorangan maupun masyarakat luas untuk 
mengakses informasi untuk segala macam keperluan. Kasus perbuatan menjadikan orang 
lain sebagai model pornografi dan disebarkan melalui MMS bertentangan dengan 
pemanfaatan teknologi informasi karena tidak memberikan rasa aman bagi masyarakat. 
Kasus perbuatan menjadikan orang lain sebagai model pornografi dan disebarkan melalui 
MMS yang dilakukan oleh BS melanggar ketentuan dalam UU ITE dan UUP. Tindak 
pidana yang dilanggar dalam UU ITE adalah ketentuan Pasal 27 ayat (1) UU ITE yang 
menentukan bahwa: “Setiap orang dengan sengaja dan tanpa hak mendistribusikan 
dan/atau mentransmisikan dan/atau membuat dapat diaksesnya informasi elektronik 
dan/atau dokumen elektronik yang memiliki muatan melanggar kesusilaan”. 
 
Kata Kunci: Model, Pornografi, ITE 
 



 viii 

THE “B.S” ACT WHO MAKING OTHERS AS MODELS OF 
PORNOGRAPHY AND TRANSMITTED THROUGH MULTIMEDIA 
MESSAGING SERVICE (MMS) BASED ON LAW NO.11 YEAR 2008 

REGARDING ELECTRONIC INFORMATION AND TRANSACTION AND 
LAW NO.44 YEAR 2008 REGARDING PORNOGRAPHY 

 
Dezky Ifranda 

Law / Legal Studies 
Advisors: 

1. Dr. J.M. Atik Krustiyati, S.H., M.S. 
2. Anton Hendrik Samudra, S.H., M.H. 

 

ABSTRACT 
 

Utilization of electronic systems, especially the Internet, used by the government to 
facilitate services to the public, as well as business entities to facilitate the expansion of 
business in the field of trade, individuals and the general public to access information for 
all kinds of purposes. The case of making another person act as a model of pornography 
and spread through MMS opposed to the use of information technology because it does 
not provide security for the communities. The case of making another person act as a 
model of pornography and spread through MMS conducted by BS violate provisions in 
the Act EIT and UUP. The criminal acts that violated the EIT Law is the provision of 
Article 27 paragraph (1) of the Act EIT which provides that: "Any person intentionally 
and without right to distribute and / or transmitting and / or make the inaccessibility of 
electronic information and / or electronic documents that have a charge violating 
decency ". 
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